File No.	161257	Committee Item No.	
		Board Item No	48

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST				
Committee: _ Board of Supe	ervisors Meeting	Date:	November 29, 2016	
R C L B Y III D N G G S C F A A	Notion Resolution Prdinance Regislative Digest Rudget and Legislative Analys Pouth Commission Report Production Form Repartment/Agency Cover Lett Router Router Budget Router Agreement Form 126 – Ethics Commission Repolication Public Correspondence	er and/o		
OTHER	Public Works Order No. 185388	3 - Octok	per 28, 2016	
	Planning Tentative Map Memo Tax Certificates - October 14, 2 Final Maps	- June 6		
Prepared by: Prepared by:	Brent Jalipa	Date: Date:	November 21, 2016	

[Final Map 8088 - 545 Ashbury Street]

Motion approving Final Map 8088, a five residential unit condominium project, located at 545 Ashbury Street, being a subdivision of Assessor's Parcel Block No. 1231, Lot No. 008, and adopting findings pursuant to the General Plan, and the eight priority policies of Planning Code, Section 101.1.

MOVED, That the certain map entitled "FINAL MAP 8088," a five residential unit condominium project, located at 545 Ashbury Street, being a subdivision of Assessor's Parcel Block No. 1231, Lot No. 008, comprising four sheets, approved October 28, 2016, by Department of Public Works Order No. 185388 is hereby approved and said map is adopted as an Official Final Map 8088; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors adopts as its own and incorporates by reference herein as though fully set forth the findings made by the Planning Department, by its letter dated June 6, 2014, that the proposed subdivision is consistent with the objectives and policies of the General Plan, and the eight priority policies of Planning Code, Section 101.1; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter all necessary recording information on the Final Map and authorizes the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Clerk's Statement as set forth herein; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That approval of this map is also conditioned upon compliance by the subdivider with all applicable provisions of the San Francisco Subdivision Code and amendments thereto.

RECOMMENDED:	
	MAN
Mohammed Nuru	11/8/16

Mohammed Nuru

Director of Public Works

DESCRIPTION APPROVED:

Bruce R. Storrs, PLS

City and County Surveyor

City and County of San Francisco

San Francisco Public Works

Office of the City and County Surveyor 1155 Market Street, 3rd Floor San Francisco, Ca 94103

(415) 554-5827 # www.sfdpw.org



Edwin M. Lee, Mayor Mohammed Nuru, Director

Bruce R. Storrs, City and County Surveyor

DPW Order No: 185388

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC WORKS

APPROVING FINAL MAP 8088, 545 ASHBURY STREET, A 5 UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 008 IN ASSESSORS BLOCK NO. 1231.

A 5 UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT

The City Planning Department in its letter dated June 6, 2014, stated that the subdivision is in conformity with the General Plan and the Priority Policies of City Planning Code Section 101.1.

The Director of Public Works, the Advisory Agency, acting in concurrence with other City agencies, has determined that said Final Map complies with all subdivision requirements related thereto. Pursuant to the California Subdivision Map Act and the San Francisco Subdivision Code, the Director recommends that the Board of Supervisors approve the aforementioned Final Map.

Transmitted herewith are the following:

- 1. One (1) paper copy of the Motion approving said map one (1) copy in electronic format.
- One (1) mylar signature sheet and one (1) paper set of the "Final Map 8088", each comprising 4 sheets.
- 3. One (1) copy of the Tax Certificate from the Office of the Treasurer and Tax Collector certifying that there are no liens against the property for taxes or special assessments collected as taxes.
- 4. One (1) copy of the letter dated June 6, 2014, from the City Planning Department verifying conformity of the subdivision with the General Plan and the Priority Policies set forth in City Planning Code Section 101.1.

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors adopt this legislation.

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:

2016 NOV -8 PM 2: 24

SAM FRAHOLOG



San Francisco Public Works

Making San Francisco a beautiful, livable, vibrant, and sustainable city.

X Bruce R. Storrs

Storrs, Bruce City and County Surveyor Signed by: Storrs, Bruce

X Mohammed Nuru

Nuru, Mohammed Director, DPW Signed by: Nuru, Mohammed





RECEIVED 17 JUN 10 AM 9: 44



Phone: (415) 554-5827 Fax: (415) 554-5324

http://www.sfdpw.com subdivision.mapping@sfdpw.org

Department of Public Works Office of the City and County Surveyor

> 1155 Market Street, 3rd Floor San Francisco, CA 94103

Bruce R. Storrs, City and County Surveyor

Edwin M. Lee, Mayor Mohammed Nuru, Director

Date: February 26, 2014

Fuad S. Sweiss, PE, PLS, City Engineer & Deputy Director of Engineering

TENTATIVE MAP DECISION

Department of City Planning 1650 Mission Street, Suite 400

San Francisco, CA 94103

Project	ID: 8088			
Project T	ype:5 Units Condominiur	n Conversion		
Address#	StreetName	Block	Lot	
545	ASHBURY ST	1231	008	
Tentative Map	Referral			

Attention: Mr. Scott F. Sanchez

The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code. On balance, the Tentative Map is consistent with the General Plan and the Priority Policies of Planning Code Section 101.1 based on the attached findings. The subject referral is exempt from environmental review per Class 1 California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines.

The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code subject to the following conditions (Any requested documents should be sent in with a copy of this letter to Scott F. Sanchez at the above address): NSP No. 2014 3 862058

The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does not comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code. Due to the following reasons (Any requested documents should be sent in with a copy of this letter to Scott F. Sanchez at the above address):

Enclosures:

Application

Print of Tentative Map

Sincerely.

City and County Surveyor

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Mr. Scott F. Sanchez, Zdning/Administrator

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:)
And When Recorded Mail To:)
Name:) CONFORMED COPY of document recorded) 04/09/2014,2014J862058
Address:	on with document no This document has not been compared with the original SAN FRANCISCO ASSESSOR-RECORDER
City:)
State: California) Space Above this Line For Recorder's Use
Christopher S. Salguero, Edward S. K I (WE) NATALE ZIMMER certain real property situated in the City particularly described as follows:	cie You Kurtzman, Michelle B. delos Reyes, Michael Lombardo Aline S. Solguero , the owner(s) of that y and County of San Francisco, State of California more

(PLEASE ATTACH THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION AS ON DEED) BEING ASSESSOR'S BLOCK: 1231; LOT: 008, COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 545 Ashbury Street

hereby give notice that there are special restrictions on the use of said property under Part II, Chapter II of the San Francisco Municipal Code (Planning Code).

Said Restrictions consist of conditions attached to the approval of Condominium Conversion Application No. 2014.0363Q by the Planning Department as a referral from the Department of Public Works, Bureau of Street-Use and Mapping, Project ID: 8088.

The tentative map filed with the present application indicates that the subject building at 545 Ashbury Street is a five-unit building located in a RH-3 (Residential, Housing, Three Family) Zoning District. Within the RH-3 Zoning District, a maximum of three dwelling units can be considered legal and conforming to the Planning Code. The remaining two units must be considered a legal, nonconforming dwelling units.

The restrictions and conditions of which notice is hereby given are:

 That two of the dwelling units shall be designated as nonconforming dwelling units if and when any future expansion occurs. Section 181 of the Planning Code provides that a nonconforming use, and any structure occupied by such a use shall not be enlarged,

Page 1 of 2

intensified, extended or moved to another location, unless the result will be the elimination of the non-conforming use with exceptions outlined under Section 181(b) of the Code.

- 2. That the remaining three dwelling units shall remain legal and conforming, subject to all of the restrictions of the Code, and any other applicable City Codes. In case of conflict, the more restrictive City Code shall apply.
- 3. Minor modifications as determined by the Zoning Administrator may be permitted.
- 4. The property owner(s) shall record a copy of these conditions with the Office of the Recorder of the City and County of San Francisco as part of the property records for the block and lot identified above.

The use of said property contrary to these special restrictions shall constitute a violation of the Planning Code, and no release, modification or elimination of these restrictions shall be valid unless notice thereof is recorded on the Land Records by the Zoning Administrator of the City and County of San Francisco.

Dated: 4/2/14	at San Francisco, California.
· .	(Owner's Signature)
	(Agent's Signature)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of San Mateo)	
On Apr. 1 7, 2014 before me,	Acuten Hom (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Natalie Zim.	•
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ev	ridence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in y his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	AARON HOM Commission # 2019937 Notary Public - California San May Comm Feeler Assay
Signature Atom	My Comm. Expires Apr 14, 2017 (Seal)

intensified, extended or moved to another location, unless the result will be the elimination of the non-conforming use with exceptions outlined under Section 181(b) of the Code.

- 2. That the remaining three dwelling units shall remain legal and conforming, subject to all of the restrictions of the Code, and any other applicable City Codes. In case of conflict, the more restrictive City Code shall apply.
- 3. Minor modifications as determined by the Zoning Administrator may be permittee.
- 4. The property owner(s) shall record a copy of these conditions with the Office of the Recorder of the City and County of San Francisco as part of the property records for the block and lot identified above.

The use of said property contrary to these special restrictions shall constitute a violation of the Planning Code, and no release, modification or elimination of these restrictions shall be valid unless notice thereof is recorded on the Land Records by the Zoning Administrator of the City and Country of San Francisco.

Dated:	3-30-2019 at San Francisco, California.	
	alu SSalsio	
	algu Salgu	
	(Owner's Signature) Aline S. Salguera	D
	(Agent's Signature)	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
County of SANFRANCISCO
On 3-30-14 before me, Michael Paul Lancock, Novary, (Here insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Alline Source Salguer Salguer , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. MICHAEL PAUL HANCOCK COMM. #2005475 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA C SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 27, 2017
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

(Title or description of attached document)

(Title or description of attached document continued)

(Additional information)

Number of Pages ____ Document Date

intensified, extended or moved to another location, unless the result will be the elimination of the non-conforming use with exceptions outlined under Section 181(b) of the Code.

- 2. That the remaining three dwelling units shall remain legal and conforming, subject to all of the restrictions of the Code, and any other applicable City Codes. In case of conflict, the more restrictive City Code shall apply.
- 3. Minor modifications as determined by the Zoning Administrator may be permitted.
- 4. The property owner(s) shall record a copy of these conditions with the Office of the Recorder of the City and County of San Francisco as part of the property records for the block and lot identified above.

The use of said property contrary to these special restrictions shall constitute a violation of the Planning Code, and no release, modification or elimination of these restrictions shall be valid unless notice thereof is recorded on the Land Records by the Zoning Administrator of the City and County of San Francisco.

Dated: 3-30-2014 at San Francisco, California.

Christopher S. Salguero

(Owner's Signature) Christopher S. Salguero

(Agent's Signature)

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
County of San Francised
On 3-30-14 before me, Michael Paul Hancock, Novary, (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared CHRISTOPHE Soubelet Salguera,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. MICHAEL PAUL HANCOCK COMM. #2005475 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA S Signature of Notary Public (Notary Seal) Notary Seal) Notary Seal
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT
(Title or description of attached document)
(Title or description of attached document continued)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Number of Pages Document Date
Number of Lages Document Date
(Additional information)
/

intensified, extended or moved to another location, unless the result will be the elimination of the non-conforming use with exceptions outlined under Section 181(b) of the Code.

- That the remaining three dwelling units shall remain legal and conforming, subject to all of the restrictions of the Code, and any other applicable City Codes. In case of conflict, the more restrictive City Code shall apply.
- 3. Minor modifications as determined by the Zoning Administrator may be permitted.
- 4. The property owner(s) shall record a copy of these conditions with the Office of the Recorder of the City and County of San Francisco as part of the property records for the block and lot identified above.

The use of said property contrary to these special restrictions shall constitute a violation of the Planning Code, and no release, modification or elimination of these restrictions shall be valid unless notice thereof is recorded on the Land Records by the Zoning Administrator of the City and County of San Francisco.

Dated: _	4/2/2014	at San Francisco, California.
		moray ~ Ellall!
		(Owner's Signature) Michelle B. de los Reyes, Edward S. Kurtzman
•		(Agent's Signature)

This signature(s) must be acknowledged by a notary public before recordation; add Notary Public Certification and Official Notarial Seal.

(SEE ATTACHMENT)

State of California	
, żz.	
County of San Francisco	
On ARLL 02, 2014 before	mic, Extropy (Losal Guez Jr. HELLE BIASHAS DELOS LOYBS +
notary public, personally appeared Mis	HELLE BIASBAS DELOS LOYBS L
50 WARD 9. KURTZ MAR	J
who remed to the air the brain of entirities	tory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s
	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
	zed capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
	s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	•
	under the laws of the State of California that
he foregoing paragraph is true and correc	i.
WITNESS my hand and official scal	GREGORY RODRIGUEZ JR
A L L LACOS HA HANG AND OTHERA SCAL	Commission # 1990484 L
(C,C)	San Francisco County
19/1/1	My Comm. Expires Sep 7, 2016
	James Company and Sand
Spring Property bronge	- Sandand Andrews Andr
01	PTIONAL —
Ol Though the edomation before is not required by the å may	PTIONAL persons relying on the document and could preve
Though the edomation between is not required by the it may be added removal and realitate	PTIONAL —
Ol Though the edomation before is not required by the å may	PTIONAL persons relying on the document and could preve
Of Though the alomation before is not required by the distance fraudulent removal and realists. Description of Attached Document	PTIONAL persons relying on the document and could prevent the form to another document
Though the elomation before is not required by the it may featured in control and realists De scription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document	PTIONAL — persons relying on the document and could preve channel of the form to another document
Title or Type of Document	PTIONAL — persons relying on the document and could preve channel of the form to another document
Title or Type of Document	PTIONAL — persons relying on the document and could preve chared of the form to another document
Though the elomation before is not required by the dimar frauditent removal and realitate De scription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document OutcumentDate	PTIONAL Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve charent of the form to another document Number of Pages
Though the elomation before is not required by the dimar frauditent removal and realitate De scription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document OutcumentDate	PTIONAL Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve charent of the form to another document Number of Pages
Though the elomation before is not required by the it may fraudient removal and realists De scription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document Obcument Date Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	PTIONAL Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve charent of the form to another document Number of Pages
Though the elomation before is not required by the it may featured in control and realists De scription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document	PTIONAL persons relying on the document and could preve charent of the form to another document Number of Pages
Though the elomation before is not required by the dimar fraudulent removal and realists De scription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document Outcurrent Date Signer(s) Other Than Mamed Above Capacity(tes) Claimed by Signer	PTIONAL Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve charent of the form to another document Number of Pages
Though the elomation before is not required by the dimar frauditent removal and realists De scription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document OutcumentDate Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name	PTIONAL parsons relying on the document and could prevent the form to another document Number of Pages
Though the allomation before is not required by the it may featured to the it is not required by the it may featured to the it may featured to the it may featured to the scription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document Outcoment Date Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(tes) Claimed by Signer Signer(s) Name	PTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve chiment of this form to another document Number of Pages
Though the allomation before is not required by the dimar frauditent removal and realitate De scription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document OutcomentDate Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(tes) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s)	PTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve chiment of this form to another document Number of Pages
Though the alomation before is not required by the dimar frauditent removal and realitate De scription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document Outcoment Date Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(res) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name Outcoment Date Partner — Of Limited Of General	PTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve chiment of this form to another document Number of Pages
Though the allomation before is not required by the dimar featured to the dimark featured to the dimark featured to the dimensional and realists. Description of Attached Document. Title or Type of Document. Outcoment Date. Signer(s) Other Than Named Above. (apacity(res) Claimed by Signer. Signer(s) Name. Outcoment Date. Partner — Outcoment. Outcoment Date. Attorney an Fact.	PTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve chiment of this form to another document Number of Pages
Though the elomation before is not required by the it may fraudient removal and realists De scription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document Obcument Date Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	PTIONAL persons relying on the document and could preve charent of the form to another document Number of Pages

intensified, extended or moved to another location, unless the result will be the elimination of the non-conforming use with exceptions outlined under Section 181(b) of the Code.

- 2. That the remaining three dwelling units shall remain legal and conforming, subject to all of the restrictions of the Code, and any other applicable City Codes. In case of conflict, the more restrictive City Code shall apply.
- 3. Minor modifications as determined by the Zoning Administrator may be permitted.
- 4. The property owner(s) shall record a copy of these conditions with the Office of the Recorder of the City and County of San Francisco as part of the property records for the block and lot identified above.

The use of said property contrary to these special restrictions shall constitute a violation of the Planning Code, and no release, modification or elimination of these restrictions shall be valid unless notice thereof is recorded on the Land Records by the Zoning Administrator of the City and County of San Francisco.

Dated:

at San Francisco, California.

Michael hombacko

(Owner's Signature)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

intensified, extended or moved to another location, unless the result will be the elimination of the non-conforming use with exceptions outlined under Section 181(b) of the Code.

- 2. That the remaining three dwelling units shall remain legal and conforming, subject to all of the restrictions of the Code, and any other applicable City Codes. In case of conflict, the more restrictive City Code shall apply.
- 3. Minor modifications as determined by the Zoning Administrator may be permitted.
- 4. The property owner(s) shall record a copy of these conditions with the Office of the Recorder of the City and County of San Francisco as part of the property records for the block and lot identified above.

The use of said property contrary to these special restrictions shall constitute a violation of the Planning Code, and no release, modification or elimination of these restrictions shall be valid unless notice thereof is recorded on the Land Records by the Zoning Administrator of the City and County of San Francisco.

Dated: March 28, 2014 at San Francisco, California.

Melanie You

(Owner's Signature)

(Agent's Signature)

County of San Francisco	}	. / 1	Du
On 3/38/14 before me,	Mill Here Inse	Vera Nodary	tublic.
personally appeared	Je /ou Here Inse	Nanada	
· · · ·	semeta) or c	ignor(s)	
DANIEL RIVERA Commission # 2001599 Notary Public - California San Franciaco County My Comm. English DE 71, 2014	evidence to be subscribed to the to me that he his/her/their authis/her/their siperson(s), or teperson(s) acted	o me on the basis of the person(s) whose re- the within instrument and e/she/they executed athorized capacity(ies), ignature(s) on the in- the entity upon behalf d, executed the instrument PENALTY OF PERJU- tate of California that	name(s) is/are acknowledged the same in and that by strument the of which the ent.
		ue and correct.	
•	WITNESS my	hand and official seal.	
	2)	auf III	
Place Notery Seal Above	Signature:	Signature of Notary Pub	lic
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent re-	PTIONAL ———— d by law, it may prove valu loval and reatlachment of ti	able to persons relying on the	e document t.
Description of Attached Document	•		
Title or Type of Document:			
Document Date:		Number of Pages: _	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name:	Signer's Na		
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	•	e Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Individual FIGHT	UMBRRINT Individua IGNER		RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
	dillo nore	J	Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact	Attorney	in Fact	
☐ Trustee	Trustee		
Guardian or Conservator		or Conservator	
Other:	Uther:		
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is R	epresenting:	
L		<u> </u>	

ORDER NO.: 0227013997-HK

EXHIBIT A

The land referred to is situated in the County of San Francisco, City of San Francisco, State of California, and is described as follows:

An undivided 20% Tenancy in Common Interest in and to the following described real property:

Beginning at a point on the Westerly line of Ashbury Street, distant thereon 57 feet, 6 inches Northerly from the Northerly line of Haight Street; running thence Northerly along the said Westerly line of Ashbury Street 25 feet; thence at a right angle Westerly 100 feet; thence at a right angle Southerly 25 feet; and thence at a right angle Easterly 100 feet to the Westerly line of Ashbury Street and the point of beginning.

Being a portion of Western Addition Block No. 674.

Assessor's LOT 008; BLOCK 1231



José Cisneros, Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REDEMPTIONS OFFICER SHOWING TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS PAID.

I, David Augustine, Tax Collector of the City and County San Francisco, State of California, do hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code Section 66492 et. seq., that according to the records of my office, there are no liens against the subdivision designated on the map entitled:

Block No.

1231

Lot No.

008

Address:

545 Ashbury St

for unpaid City & County property taxes or special assessments collected as taxes, except taxes or assessments not yet payable.

Denot 45

David Augustine, Tax Collector

The above certificate pertains to taxes and special assessments collected as taxes for the period prior to this current tax year.

Dated this 14th day of October. This certificate is valid for the earlier of 60 days from this date or December 31, 2016. If this certificate is no longer valid please contact the Office of Treasurer and Tax Collector to obtain another certificate.



José Cisneros, Treasurer

CERTIFICATE SHOWING TAXES A LIEN, BUT NOT YET DUE

I, David Augustine, Tax Collector of the City and County San Francisco, State of California, do hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code Section 66492 et. seq., that the subdivision designated on the map entitled is subject to the following City & County property taxes and Special Assessments which are a lien on the property but which taxes are not yet due:

Block No.

1231

Lot No. 008

Address:

545 Ashbury St

Estimated probable assessed value of property within the proposed Subdivision/Parcel

Map:

\$2,731,576

Established or estimated tax rate:

1.2000%

Estimated taxes liened but not yet due:

\$32,779.00

Amount of Assessments not yet due:

\$1,336.00

These estimated taxes and special assessments have been paid.

Dendado

David Augustine, Tax Collector

Dated this 14th day of October. This certificate is valid for the earlier of 60 days from this date or December 31, 2016. If this certificate is no longer valid please contact the Office of Treasurer and Tax Collector to obtain another certificate.

Ę
g
ന
4

SHEET OF 4

APN 1231-008, 545 ASH6

a .		
OWNERS' STATEMENT:		
WE HEREBY STATE THAT WE ARE THE ONLY OWNERS OF THE REAL PROPERTY SUBDIVIDED AND SHOWN ON THIS MAP, AND OO HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP ENTIRED "FINAL MAP BOBB." IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, HAVE CAUSED THIS STATEMENT TO BE EXECUTED. OWNERS: ***DIRECT: 1.00 OWNERS: 1.00 O	SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT: THIS MAP WAS PREPARED BY ME, OR UNDER MY DIRECTION, AND IS BASED UPON A FIELD SURVEY IN CONFORMANCE WITH HER REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND LOCAL ORDINANCE, AT THE REQUEST OF ED KURTZMAN IN FERRINARY OF 2014. I HERBEY STATE THAT ALL THE MONUMENTS ARE OF THE CHARACTER AND OCCUPY THE POSITIONS INDICATED AND THAT THE MONUMENTS ARE SUFFICIENT TO ENABLE THE SURVEY TO BE RETRACED, AND THAT THIS FINAL MAP SUBSTANTIALLY CONFORMS TO THE CONDITIONALLY APPROVED TENTATIVE MAP.	CITY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT: 1 HEREBY STATE THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS MAP; THAT THE SUBDIVISION AS SHOWN IS SUBSTANTALLY THE SAME AS IT APPEARED ON THE TENTATIVE MAP, AND ANY APPROVED ALTERATION THEREOF; THAT ALL PROVISIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND ANY LOCAL ORDINANCES APPLICABLE AT THE TIME OF THE APPROVAL OF THE TENTATIVE MAP HAVE BEEN COMPLED WITH; AND THAT I AM SATISFIED THIS MAP IS TECHNICALLY CORRECT.
MICHAILE B. DE VOS REYES LILLA TATA ALLE S. DE VOS REYES ALLE S	DATE: OCTOBER 19 2016 13. No. 6895 523 RICHARD L LANGFORD, P.L.S. 6895 LICKNEE EXPIRATION DATE: JUNE 30, 2017	BRUCE R. STORRIS, CITY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO BY. DATE: NOVEMBER 1 2016 BRUCE R. STORRS PLS 6914
NATALIE ZIMMER TRUSTEE/BENEFICIARY: Steeling Beack & Trust 638	The second secon	10 Nu. 6914
SIGNED. PRINTED NAME STORED. PRINTED NAME TITLE & COMPANY		ATE OF CALIFORNIA
RUSTEC/BENEFICIARY: Redern Deposit Insurance Corporation as RECEVER for United Commercial Bank of San Francisco Polynamian Program D'Donovan, Atty in fact East West Bank SIGNED PRINTED NAME WILE & COMPANY	APPROVALS: THIS MAP IS APPROVED THIS 20 DAY OF DCTDRETS 20.16. BY URDER NO. 185388	RECORDER'S STATEMENT: FILED THIS DAY OF 201_, AT M. IN BOOK OF
Andrew Commence of the Commenc	DY:	CONDONINUM MAPS, AT PAGES AT THE REQUEST OF PICHARD LANGFORD, PLS.
	•	COUNTY RECORDER CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN ITANCISCO STATE OF CALEFORNIA
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' APPROVAL:	·	anna an anad anning
CN XO THE BOARD OF SUPERMISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, APPROVED AND PASSED MOTION NO A COPY OF WHICH IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF SUPERMISORS IN FILE NO	CLERK'S STATEMENT:	
TAX STATEMENT:	I, ANGELA CALVILLO, CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DO HERERY STATE THAT SAID BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BY ITS NOTION MO. 20	
I, ANGELA CALMILLO, CLERK OF THE SOARD OF SUPERMISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY STATE HAT THE SUBDIVINGE HAS FILED A STATEMENT FROM THE TREASURER AND TAX COLLECTOR OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, SHOWING HAT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LENS AGAINST THIS SUBDIVISION OR ANY PART THEREOF FOR UNPAID STATE, COUNTY, MUNICIPAL OR LOCAL TAXES, OR SPECIAL ASSESSMETIS	BY: DATE: CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COLLECTED AS TAXES.	•	FINAL MAP 8088
DATED DAY OF 20	APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENINS J. HERRERA, CITY ALFORNEY BY:	A PORTION OF WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK 674 A FIVE UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINUM PROJECT BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE DEED RECORDED FEBRUARY 27, 2014 AS DOCUMENT 2014—J843067-00 IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	SEPTEMBER 2016 LANGFORD LAND SURVEYING
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	OTT AND COURTY OF SAR PRANCISCO	LANG-ORD LAND SIMVEYING 424 PRESTON COURT LIVERMORE, CA 94551 SHEE PHONE (\$10)530-5200 JOBHN3-2128 PHONE (\$40)530-5200 OF

BEFORE ME, ALLCLARECT YOUNGER, NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED CHINISTOPHER S. SALGUERO WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAMES(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THER AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(ES). AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THER SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PROVINCE), ON THE AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(ES). AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THER SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PROVINCE). I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAY THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

PRINTED NAME MICHARY YOUR NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE

SIGNATURE Du 2

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN EPANUSCO
ON DET 8, 2016

BEFORE ME, MICHIELL YOUNG

PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS SAN THEM USCO

COMMISSION EXPIRES FER. 13. 2019
COMMISSION NUMBER 2097464 (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DUCUMENT.

STATE OF California
COUNTY OF Sun Francisco
ON 1917 2016
BEFORE ME. Christme Young

PERSONALLY APPEARED MELANIE H. YOU
WHO PROVED TO ME DATE OF SATISFACTORY EXECUTED THE WHITHIN MISTRIMENT
AND ACHOMICEDGED TO ME THAT HE STEED THE WHITHIN MISTRIMENT
AND ACHOMICEDGED TO ME THAT HE STEED THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN
HIS SHEET WHERE AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(RES, AND THAT BY HIS SHEET FINER
SIGNATURE(S) ON THE MISTRIMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON
BEHALT OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WINESS MY HAND SIGNATURE _____ PRINTED NAME CHRISTINE YOUNG

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS San Francisco

COMMISSION EXPIRES June 25, 2019

COMMISSION NUMBER 2117016 (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALUATY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF COUNTY OF San Francisco
ON 10/15/2016
BEFORE ME. Christine Young

BEFORE ME. JOHNSTONED EMMAND S. KURTZMAN , NOTAYY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED EDWAND S. KURTZMAN WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASS OF SATISFACTORY EMMINEN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT THE SHEEP SHEEP

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME CHRISTINE YOUNG

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS San Francisco

COMMISSION EXPIRES LUCZS, 2019
COMMISSION NUMBER 21/70/6 (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE DENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE INUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SOIL FRONCE(CO)
ON OCTUS TOLK

BEFORE ME, MIGHARIL YOURCE

BEFORE ME, MACALETT, YOUNG PERSONALLY APPEARED MICHELE B. DE LOS REYES WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVORDED TO BE THE PERSONAS) WHOSE MAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOMLEGGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/HEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/HER AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(GES, AND THAT BY HIS/HER/HER SIGNATURES) ON THE MINITURENT UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTRUMENT UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERALTY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF CALFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
WITNESS MY HAND
SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME
PRINTED NAME

PRINTED NAME

THE STATE OF THE STATE

MICHAEL YOUNG.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE

NOTATY POBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE
PRINCIPAL COLINTY OF BUSINESS SAID FROM CLISS
COMMISSION EXPRES FEET 13-217
COMMISSION HUMBER 2277444 (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES CHILY THE DENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULHESS, ACCURACY OF VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CALLYTHIA
COUNTY OF SOM FRANCISCO
ON ACT. 8, 7016

ON JC.T. E. TABLE
BEFORE ME, MALCHARE VOULDE
PERSONALLY APPEARED ALINE S. SALGUERO
PERSONALLY APPEARED ALINE S. SALGUERO
WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SANSFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE
PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTITUMENT
AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE SPISCHEY EXECUTED THE SAME
HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES). AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR
SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON
BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

SIGNATURE 200 2. -

PRINTED NAME MICHTERY YOUNG NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS SAN FRANCISCO

COMMISSION EXPIRES FER 13, 2019
COMMISSION MUMBER 2097464 (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)

FINAL MAP 8088

A PORTION OF WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK 674
A FIVE UNIT RESIDENTIAL COMPONINUM PROJECT
BEING A SUBMINISON OF THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE DEED
RECORDED FERRILARY 27, 2014 AS DOCUMENT 2014-JB45087-00
IN THE OFFICIAL REC CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SEPTEMBER 2018

LANGFORD LAND SURVEYING
424 PRESTON COURT
LIVERMORE, CA 94551
PHONE (510) 530-5200
308/13-2189 DRAWNG-21894SHIDOWG

SHEET 2 OF 4

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL VING SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

ATTACHO, AND NOT THE TRUTHULHESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF STATE FRONT STATE OF COUNTY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF STATE FRONT STATE OF COUNTY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

ON DECT. 15 THE FRONT STATE OF COUNTY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

PERSONALLY APPEARED MICHAEL LONBARDO

MICHAEL LONBARDO

MICHAEL COUNTY OF THE MICHAEL LONBARDO

MICHAEL LONBARDO

MICHAEL COUNTY OF THE MICHAEL LONBARDO

MICHAEL COUNTY OF THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT THE PRESON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE CASHE / THEY EXPONENCE OF THE ENTITY UPON

SIGNATURES ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) AND THAT BY MIS/MER/THER SUBNATURES ON THE INSTRUMENT.

DEPART OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WINESS MY HAND SIGNATURE AT THE

PRINTED NAME BAICHAGE YOURG

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS JAN FRANCISCO

COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB 13. 2019
COMMISSION NUMBER 2057464 (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES DILLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS AYTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Makes ON Oct. 14, Zolb BEFORE ME, Aaron Hom

BEFORE ME, AND ATTAILE ZIMMER
PERSONALLY APPEARED NATALE ZIMMER
WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE
PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT
AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN
HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACTYCES, AND THAT YET SHE/HER/THEIR
BEFALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT
BERALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

MITNESS MY HAND PRINTED NAME Aaron Ham

HOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE

PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS Saw Makes

COMMISSION EXPIRES APP. 14, ZOL1

COMMISSION HUMBER ZOL333 (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)

TRUSTEE/BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF BIE INDIVIDUAL WID SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

ON OCT. 20, 2016 BEFORE ME, NICK DEMOPOULOS, NOTA
PERSONALLY APPEARED STEPHEN H. ADAMS _, NOTARY PUBLIC,

WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS AFME SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THE/ EXCUSTED THE SAME IN HIS/HEF/THEMER AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HEF/THEMER AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HEF/THEMER SICKATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE "PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME NICK DEMONS

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS SAN FRANCESO

COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 27 2017-CCIMISSION NUMBER 2047184 (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)

TRUSTEE/BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE DENTITY OF THE INDIMONAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CONTINUATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF California
COUNTY OF LOS Angeles

ON Oct. 21, 2016 BEFORE ME. Connel Blackmare NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED PAGE OF DEARER NOTARY PUBLIC,

WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(3) WHOSE NAME(S) 15/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT 15/SHAP/THEY RECURED THE SAME IN BIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY MBA/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(3) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(3) OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(5) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALLFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS MY HAND
SIGNATURE Commit & Bluckman PRINTED NAME CONDIE L. Blackmore

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS LOS Angeles

COMMISSION EXPIRES A4 1, 2013 (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)

FINAL MAP 8088

A PORTION OF WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK 674
A FIVE UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE DEED RECORDED FEBRUARY 27, 2014 AS DOCUMENT 2014—J843087—00 IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SEPTEMBER 2018

LANGFORD LAND SURVEYING 424 PRESTON COURT LIVERMORE, CA 94551 PHONE (510) 530-5200 08#13-2189 DRAWNG-2189ASHB.DWG

SHEET 7 OF 4

APN 1231-008, 545 ASI

